### 900250569 03/27/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clinigen Group PLC		103/27/2013	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Clinigen Healthcare Limited
Street Address:	Pitcairn House, Crown Square
Internal Address:	Centrum 100 Burton on Trent
City:	Staffordshire
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	DE14 2WW
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85485185	CLINIGEN
Registration Number:	4179302	CLINIGEN
Registration Number:	4216781	CLINIGEN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6098961469

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: (610) 397-6518

Email: lhassan@foxrothschild.com, ipdocket@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Lindette C. Hassan, Esquire

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 5231

Address Line 4: Princeton, NEW JERSEY 08543-5231

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 102061.00005

TRADEMARK REEL: 004991 FRAME: 0767 \$90 00 85/85/85

0.068 GC

900250569

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE			
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lindette C. Hassan		
Signature:	/Lindette C. Hassan/		
Date:	03/27/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed Trademark Assignment - CLINIGEN Marks_pdf#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Assignment - CLINIGEN Marks_pdf#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004991 FRAME: 0768

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, CLINIGEN GROUP PLC, a United Kingdom corporation, with an address of Pitcaim House, Crown Square, Centrum 100 Burton on Trent, Staffordshire DE14, 2WW, United Kingdom ("Assignor"), for itself and its successors and assigns, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto CLINIGEN HEALTHCARE LIMITED, a United Kingdom corporation, with an address of Pitcairn House, Crown Square, Centrum 100 Burton on Trent, Staffordshire DE14, 2WW, United Kingdom ("Assignee"), its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

Assignor represents to Assignee that Assignor has not assigned or transferred to any third party (other than Assignee) any rights that Assignor may have in or to any of the trademarks set forth on Schedule A, in whole or in part, including without limitation any security interest that may have been granted to a financial institution or other lender.

This Assignment of Trademarks includes the right to apply for registration of any and all of such trademarks in any and all jurisdictions where such registration is desired by Assignee, the right to renew any existing registrations, and the right to claim for any and all damages by reason of past infringement of any of such trademarks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of this 27 day of March, 2013.

CLINIGEN GROUP PLC

Name: Robin Sibson

Title: Chief Financial Officer

## SCHEDULE A

# U.S. Trademark Registrations:

<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Int'l <u>Class</u>	
"CLINIGEN"	4,179,302	07/24/2012	035	
"CLINIGEN"	4,216,781	10/02/2012	005	

## U.S. Trademark Application:

<u>Trademark</u>	App. No.	Filing Date	Int'l <u>Classes</u>
"CLINIGEN"	85/485,185	12/01/2011	042 & 044

# Unregistered Trademarks:

- Variations of any of the registered or unregistered trademarks listed on this Schedule A.
- All other registered and unregistered trademarks, service marks and trade names
  used and owned by Assignor in connection with its business, together with the
  goodwill associated therewith.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004991 FRAME: 0770

**RECORDED: 03/27/2013**